

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (J.O. WB01240)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sess Sl.No. 829 of 2025

Order No.3, dated 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge.

Two accused persons namely, Haider Sk @ Haider Mondal and Rafik Sk @ Rafikul Sk @ Rafibul Sk are produced from J/C.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Fultora Bibi files an absent petition along with medical document through firstly of the concerned accused and submits that due to her physical condition she is unable to attend the Court today and prays for time to that effect.

Ld. P.P. for the State is present.

Considering the medical document, her prayer for time is allowed.

Fixing **27.08.2025** for consideration of Charge.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.