

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : **Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(WB01240)**

S. Sl. No. 829/2025

Order No. 7 dated 07.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of charge sheeted witnesses as per schedule and hearing the petition dated 06.11.2025 filed by the petitioner Sonika Khatun.

Two(2) accused persons, namely, Haider Sk @ Haider Mondal and Rafik Sk @ Rafikul Sk are produced from JC and one accused person, namely, Fultora Bibi on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Learned PP, Murshidabad and learned Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present today.

In respect of of the petition dated 07.11.2025, Ld. PP prays for time.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Schedule for evidence be fixed in the following manner:-

12.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 9, 10 and hearing the petition dated 06.11.2025,

15.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 11 and 12,

16.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 26 and 27 and

17.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 25.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.