

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

S. Sl. No. 829 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Order No.16, dated 19.02.2026

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.- 4 Abdul Kuddus Sk and P.W.-6 Ferdousa Bibi, appearance of the accused person on CB and production of accused from J/C.

Two accused (2) persons namely, Haider Sk @ Haider Mondal and Rafik Sk @ Rafikul Sk are produced from J/C.

One accused person namely, Fultora Bibi on Court Bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present on behalf of accused persons.

Ld. P.P. Murshidabad is present and files hazira of witnesses namely, P.W.- 4 Abdul Kuddus Sk and P.W.-6 Ferdousa Bibi.

The case record is taken up for recording of evidence.

The witnesses i.e. P.W.- 4 Abdul Kuddus Sk and P.W.-6 Ferdousa Bibi are cross examined in full by Ld. Defence Counsel and discharged.

No other witness is present this day.

Cost paid to both the witnesses by the Ld. Defence Counsel in open Court.

Money receipt is filed showing payment of cost of Rs. 3,000/- to the witnesses.
Let it be kept with the record.

At this stage, Ld. PP, Murshidabad verbally prays for fixing another schedule for examination of CSW18, CSW19, CSW20 and CSW21.

Other side raises no objection.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is **allowed** for the sake of justice.

Fix **09.03.2026** for examination of CSW18 and CSW19;

10.03.2026 for examination of CSW20 and CSW21.

To date for appearance of the accused person on CB and production of accused from J/C.

D/C by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.