

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. No.829 of 2025

Present: Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 17 Dated: 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.18 and 19.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons namely, Haider Sk and Rafik Sk are produced from JC.

One accused person namely, Fultora Bibi is present on call by filig hazira along with her ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP Murshdabad is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

No PW is present this day.

Hence the hearing of evidence is adjourned this day.

To date (10.03.2026) for further evidence.

Accused persons on CB as before.

To date for production of accused persons namely, Haider Sk and Rafik Sk.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.