

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

S. Sl. No. 829 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Order No.35, dated 08.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW4 and CSW14.

Two accused (2) persons namely, Haider Sk @ Haider Mondal and Rafik Sk @ Rafikul Sk are produced from J.C.

One accused person namely, Fultora Bibi on Court Bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsels are present on behalf of accused persons.

Ld. P.P. Murshidabad is present and files hazira of two witnesses namely, Mantu Mandal (CSW-4) and Kajimuddin Sk (CSW-17).

The case record is taken up for recording of evidence.

The witnesses namely, Mantu Mandal and Kajimuddin Sk are examined in full as PW17 and PW18 respectively and thereafter, cross examined by Ld. Defence Counsels in full and discharged.

During examination of PW-17 and PW-18, signature of PW-17 on the seizure list dated 28.02.2024 was marked as **Exhibit-P6/2(PW17)** and signature of PW18 in the inquest report prepared in uniform carbon process was marked as **Exhibit-P4/3(PW18)**.

No other witness is present this day.

To date **(09.06.2026)** for evidence as per schedule.

Accused persons as before.

To date for production of accused persons namely, Haider Sk @ Haider Mondal and Rafik Sk @ Rafikul Sk.

D/C by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.