

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : **Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(WB01240)**

S. SI. No. 829/2025

Order No. 36 dated 09.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 15 and 17.

Two(2) accused persons, namely, Haider Sk @ Haider Mondal and Rafik Sk @ Rafikul Sk are produced from JC and one accused person, namely, Fultora Bibi on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Learned PP, Murshidabad and learned Defence Counsel are present.

A hazira of one witness, namely, LC/421 Susmita Majhi (CSW 15) is filed by the Prosecution.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

LC/421 Susmita Majhi (CSW 15) is examined as PW 15 .

During the evidence, the signature of PW 19 in the seizure list dated 07.03.2024 has been marked as **Exbt. P-8/1 (P.W. 19)**. PW 19 is cross-examined in full by learned Defence Counsel and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

At this stage, Ld. PP, Murshidabad prays for fixing another schedule for examination of CSW 19, 22, 25 and 26.

Ld. Defence Counsel raises no objection.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is allowed for the sake of justice.

Accordingly, fix **19.06.2026** for evidence of CSW 22 and 25 and

20.06.2026 for evidence of CSW 19 and 26.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the attendance of witnesses on the next date fixed positively.

To date for production of accused persons, namely, Haider Sk @ Haider Mondal and Rafik Sk @ Rafikul Sk.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.